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Sponsor Index by Activity 
 
 
 
Advisor Support & 
Services 

Axos Advisor Services  
Kevin Kiefer kevin.kiefer@axosadvisorservices.com 
Vice President, Custody Solu�ons (201) 788-3501 
 
Capital Group│American Funds  
Damian Carroll, CFA®, CIMA®, CPWA® damian_carroll@capgroup.com 
Rela�onship Manager – RIA/BT (877) 421-1328 
 
Charles Schwab 
David Taksen david.taksen@schwab.com 
Rela�onship Manager (617) 352-0062 
 
Horizon Investments  
Brad Murphy bmurphy@horizoninvestments.com 
Regional Director (781) 267-1224 
 
Vanguard  
Jeremy Gehrke, CIMA® jeremy_gehrke@vanguard.com 
External Sales Execu�ve – RIA (201) 650-0898 

 
 
Annui�es Allianz Life  

Babak Abedi babak.abedi@allianzlife.com 
Regional Vice President│Advisory Consultant (410) 683-8849 

 
 
Insurance 
Planning 

Emerald Medicare  
Mark Brownstein mark@emeraldmedicare.com 
Director of Medicare (845) 358-1220 
 
Professional Life Advisors Network 
Stefan Cherneski, CFP® stefancherneski@lifeadvisorsolu�ons.com 
Insurance Planning Specialist (860) 874-2750 

 Erin Huber erinhuber@lifeadvisorsolu�ons.com 
Execu�ve Assistant (860) 222-9252 
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Insurance 
Services 

Emerald Medicare  
Mark Brownstein mark@emeraldmedicare.com 
Director of Medicare (845) 358-1220 
 
Professional Life Advisors Network 
Stefan Cherneski, CFP® stefancherneski@lifeadvisorsolu�ons.com 
Insurance Planning Specialist (860) 874-2750 

 Erin Huber erinhuber@lifeadvisorsolu�ons.com 
Execu�ve Assistant (860) 222-9252 

 
 
Investment 
Management 
Active Emphasis 

American Century Investments│Avan�s Investors  
Ed Panko ed_panko@americancentury.com 
Regional Wealth Management Consultant (203) 822-1870 
Conor Quinn conor_quinn@avan�sinvestors.com 
Vice President & Investment Specialist (213) 992-9031 
 
Capital Group│American Funds  
Damian Carroll, CFA®, CIMA®, CPWA® damian_carroll@capgroup.com 
Rela�onship Manager – RIA/BT (877) 421-1328 
 
Federated Hermes  
Lori Defilippi lori.defilippi@federatedhermes.com 
Vice President (412) 496-1106 
 
Har�ord Funds  
Jane Flanigan jane.flanigan@har�ordfunds.com 
Regional Vice President – Advisor Consultant (914) 907-4370 
 
Na�onwide Investment Management Group  
Joseph Dinaso joseph.dinaso@na�onwide.com 
Ins�tu�onal Investment Consultant (312) 442-2134 
 
PGIM Investments  
Harry Rakovski harry.rakovski@pgim.com 
Director – RIA, Family Office & Consultant Rela�ons│Northeast (973) 289-7997 
 
Voya Investment Management  
Thomas “Tom” Bue� thomas.bue�@voya.com 
Senior Regional Director (914) 224-2968 

 
 
Investment 
Management 
ETF Emphasis 

Amplify ETFs  
Derek Januario djanuario@amplifye�s.com 
Vice President – Senior ETF Specialist (617) 249-3075 
 
State Street Global Advisors SPDR ETFs  
Timothy “Tim” Brock, CFP®, CIMA® �mothy_brock@ssga.com 
Vice President│RIA Regional Consultant (203) 916-3933 
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Investment 
Management 
Passive Emphasis 

State Street Global Advisors SPDR ETFs  
Timothy “Tim” Brock, CFP®, CIMA® �mothy_brock@ssga.com 
Vice President│RIA Regional Consultant (203) 916-3933 
 
Vanguard  
Jeremy Gehrke, CIMA® jeremy_gehrke@vanguard.com 
External Sales Execu�ve – RIA (201) 650-0898 

 
 
Investment 
Management 
Risk Emphasis 

Calamos Investments  
Paul Giovanniello, CIMA® pgiovanniello@calamos.com 
VP, Investment Consultant – CT/NY (203) 399-6058 
 
LoCorr Funds  
Gabriel “Gabe” Dutra, CIMA® gdutra@locorrfunds.com 
Regional Vice President (617) 835-4953 

 
 
Investment 
Management 
Specialist Emphasis 

Advisors Asset Management 
Ken Dougherty ken.dougherty@aamlive.com 
Regional Vice President (475) 282-5293 
 
Amplify ETFs  
Derek Januario djanuario@amplifye�s.com 
Vice President – Senior ETF Specialist (617) 249-3075 
 
Calamos Investments  
Paul Giovanniello, CIMA® pgiovanniello@calamos.com 
VP, Investment Consultant – CT/NY (203) 399-6058 
 
Grayscale  
David Babat babat@grayscale.com 
Market Leader (917) 209-9422 

  
 Horizon Investments  
 Brad Murphy bmurphy@horizoninvestments.com 

Regional Director (781) 267-1224 
 
 
Investment 
Management 
Real Estate & Other 
Real Assets Emphasis 

Cohen & Steers  
Chris Boland, AIF cboland@cohenandsteers.com 
Vice President│Regional Wealth Management Consultant (203) 873-8488 
 

 
 
Investment 
Management 
Value Emphasis 

Fenimore Asset Management, Inc.│FAM Funds  
William “Billy” Wise wwise@fenimoreasset.com 
Director (518) 823-1215 
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Legal Services 
Estate Planning & Elder 
Law 

Czepiga Daly Pope & Perri  
Brendan Daly brendan@ctseniorlaw.com 
Principal│Managing Partner (860) 236-7673 
Beth Dance bdance@ctseniorlaw.com 
Marke�ng Director (860) 236-7673 
 
Wiggin and Dana  
Michael Clear mclear@wiggin.com 
Partner (203) 363-7675 
Erin Nicholls enicholls@wiggin.com 
Partner (203) 498-4319 

 
 
Legal Services 
General 

Wiggin and Dana  
Michael Clear mclear@wiggin.com 
Partner (203) 363-7675 
Erin Nicholls enicholls@wiggin.com 
Partner (203) 498-4319 
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